

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**26 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2864 OF 2023
IN FA/551/2008 WITH CA/2865/2023 IN FA/551/2008**

**ANANDRAO RAMJI MORE DIED THR LRS GANGUBAI ANANDRAO
MORE AND ORS**

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD. AND ORS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Ms. Rakh Asha D.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. V. R.Mundada

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 24/04/2023.

P. C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the applicants, stand over for filing Vakalatnama in respect of some of the applicants, to 03/07/2023.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)